 2SAM4N Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11158AS–ATARM–06-Jun-13
Quartz or ceramic resonator oscillators: 3 to 20 MHz main power with Failure Detection and optional low
power 32.768 kHz for RTC or device clock
High precision 8/12 MHz factory trimmed internal RC oscillator with 4 MHz default frequency for device
start-up. In-application trimming access for frequency adjustment
Slow Clock Internal RC oscillator as permanent low-power mode device clock
PLL up to 240 MHz for device clock

 31SAM4N Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11158AS–ATARM–06-Jun-13
6. Ordering Information
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM4N Devices
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes)
RAM
(Kbytes) Package Conditioning
Package
Type
Temperature
Operating Range
ATSAM4N16CA-CFU A 1024 80 VFBGA 100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N16CA-CFUR A 1024 80 VFBGA 100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N16CA-CU A 1024 80 TFBGA100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N16CA-CUR A 1024 80 TFBGA100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N16CA-AU A 1024 80 QFP100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N16CA-AUR A 1024 80 QFP100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N16BA-AU A 1024 80 QFP64 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N16BA-AUR A 1024 80 QFP64 Reel Green
ATSAM4N16BA-MU A 1024 80 QFN64 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N16BA-MUR A 1024 80 QFN64 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8CA-CFU A 512 64 VFBGA 100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8CA-CFUR A 512 64 VFBGA 100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8CA-CU A 512 64 TFBGA100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8CA-CUR A 512 64 TFBGA100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8CA-AU A 512 64 QFP100 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8CA-AUR A 512 64 QFP100 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8BA-AU A 512 64 QFP64 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8BA-AUR A 512 64 QFP64 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8BA-MU A 512 64 QFN64 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8BA-MUR A 512 64 QFN64 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8AA-AU A 512 64 QFP48 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8AA-AUR A 512 64 QFP48 Reel Green
ATSAM4N8AA-MU A 512 64 QFN48 Tray Green Industrial
-40°C to 85°CATSAM4N8AA-MUR A 512 64 QFN48 Reel Green
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.